



TOS No.20 of 2025

Dr.R.N.MANJULA, J.



WEB COPY

The learned counsel for the defendant submitted that he has filed the written statement along with an application to condone the delay in filing the written statement.

2. Registry is directed to verify the same and list the application, if it is in order, on 23.10.2025.

17.10.2025

bkn